Modified 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position)
1 David Barnett
2 Donald Nelson
3 Trevor Fitzsimmons
4 Bob Matrtin
5 Timothy Michalsky
6 Robert Zajicek
7 Richard Morris
8 Trevor Fitzsimmons
9 Donald Nelson
10 Cameron Paschall
11 Bill Oberste
12 Robert Zajicek
13 Andrew Sprock
14 Dustin Corliss

Montgomery City, MO
Friday, July 23, 2021

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description

Bertrand MO Second Chance
Cat Spring TX Whip It

Macon MO Pro Dezigns
Huntsville MO USMC

La Grange TX Thumper
Columbus TX  Gun Smoke
Neosho MO BUFFALO'S CHIPS

Macon MO Country Heat
Cat Spring TX  Lil Whip
Spur TX High Cotton

Harrisonville MO Missouri Gambler 1926 Ford T-bucket
1923 T-Bucket

Columbus TX  Texas 2 Step
Vandalia MO  Maximum Ride
Cat Spring TX Run & Tell It

1923 T-Bucket

1925 Ford T Bucket
2008 Chevy S-10

Distance

338.07
323.18

319.1
317.07
311.51
306.78
303.93
300.96
298.39
297.94
281.02
280.85
212.83

93.41

Points

0
27
26

0
25
24
23
22
21
20

0
19

0
18



Montgomery City, MO
Friday, July 23, 2021

Modified 4 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points

1 Josh Mazur St Joseph MO  Unfinished Business 340.07 28
2 Charlie Miller Creston IA Foxy Lady 330.62 26
3 Eric Claypoole Macon MO Risky Business / 4V Engler - Chevy 2004 S- 325.15 25
4 Steve Bringer LaGrange MO Playing 4 Keep 322.77 0
5 Doug Ridder Hermann MO  Stroker 2003 Ford F350 320.97 24
6 Layne Thornton Gravity IA Thumper 4wd Ford Superduty 318.45 23
7 Graham Young Renegade 315.09 0
8 Tom Byers Watkins 1A Agent Orange 1997 GMC 307.37 22
9 Terry Bay Mt View MO Samson 1979 Ford 305.08 0
10 Justin Grace Versailles KY  Just N Time 304.44 21
11 Mike Dirks Nokomis IL Time 2 Play 295.46 0
12 Ryan Thornton Gravity IA Backdraft 284.47 20



Light Limited Pro Stock

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Michael McCurdy
2 Mark Wiggins
3 Brady Goslar
4 Lukas Sievertsen
5 Jeff Myers
6 Bryan Gerling
7 Alan Schreer
8 Andrew Meister
9 Mike Hargens
10 Molly Edmister
11 Roger Ruwe
12 Aaron Niemeyer
13 Henry Frueh
14 Mike Masonbrink
15 Andrew Toelke
16 Seth Shackleford
17 Craig Schowe

Montgomery City, MO
Friday, July 23, 2021

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Middletown MO Second Hand Smoke
Prairie City la  Demon Deere

Ute IA Spare Time
Manilla 1A Grandpa's Dream
Faucett MO Rambunctious

Berger MO Family Tradition
Missouri Mule

West Point NE Dirtslingin Demonstrator

Schleswig IA  Wild Side

Bennington NE Never Say Never Case IH Maxxum 5250

Herman NE One Mean Farmer

Marthasville MO Pinckney Bottom Deere

Beaufort MO Sleep Binder

Gretna NE Inches Matter

New Haven MO Wifes Nightmare

Centerview MO Up In Smoke

Hermann MO  Scho-Time |l

Distance

337.25
333.48
327.14

326.9
326.88
326.37
325.18
319.29
318.21
315.03
313.07
312.76
311.68
307.98
306.69
302.48
289.88

Points
0
27
26
25
24
0
0
23
22
21
20
0
0
19
0
0
0



Limited Pro Stock

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Randy Stuckenscleider
2 Joe Moriondo
3 Gary Behrendt
4 Jay Shafer
5 Megan Paddock
6 Dalie Paulsen
7 Cory Schlueter
8 Gary Honeycutt
9 Roger Liermann
10 Tyler Paddock
11 Leon Hellebusch
12 Jerry Ketsenburg
13 Jarrod Wortmann
14 Rick Schibi
15 Doug Ruth
15 Bo Eilenstine

Montgomery City, MO
Friday, July 23, 2021

Vehicle Name
Family Feud
No Green, No Glory JD 7930

City / State Vehicle Description

Mt Vernon Mo

Ravenna NE High Stakes Horsepower

Troy MO Red Storm Case IH MX170
Mound City KS Diggin Deep Deere

Coleridge NE  Sibling Rivalry

Carrollton MO  Grand River Deere Il
Marshfield MO Jack

Marthasville MO Running on Red  IH 966
Mound City KS In Too Deep
Marthasville MO No Mercy IH 1066

New London Mo Instigator Il
Montgomery City Goliath

Sedalia mo Hauling Allis
Downing MO  Ruthless Binder
Lebanon MO Comin Undone

Distance

306.5
305.82
303.74
295.96
295.73
294.11
288.58
286.43
285.25
282.57
277.66
277.18

268.2
237.21

0BR
0BR

Points
0
27
26
0
25
24
0
23
0
22
21
0
20
19
0
18



Light Super Stock

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Mark Ulmer
2 Mark Ulmer
3 Chuck Schlueter
4 Chuck Schlueter
5 Ryan Boysen
6 Matthew Vogelsmeier
7 Jason Valentine
8 Dean Caroll
9 Chuck Lea
10 Chad Caroll
11 Jim Scheffler
12 Cory Schlueter

Montgomery City, MO
Friday, July 23, 2021

City / State
Menno SD
Menno SD
Carrollton MO
Carrollton MO
Onawa IA

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
The Weapon Case IH 7130
Eleanor

Grand River Deere

Barn Buddy

Under Construction

Sweet Springs M Punkin Express

Uionville MO
Clarence MO
Macon Mo
Clarence MO
Hancock IA
Carrollton MO

Fools Gold

Salt River Savage 1968 2150 Cockshutt
Rawhide

Levee Leaper 1962 570 Cockshutt
2 Much Fun Case IH 195

Barn Burner JD 4020

Distance

315.63
301.78
300.05
293.51
282.49
282.15
279.05
274.06
272.69
271.55
256.71

0.1

Points
28
26

0
25
24
23
22
21

0
20
19
18



Beggs OK #1
Friday, May 29, 2015

Non-Aspirated 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name



Vehicle Description Distance Points



Pro Stock 4X4 Trucks

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Keith Hammons
2 Chad Mears
3 Brett Stamps
4 Dave Walters
5 Marty Seleman
6 Miles Jumps
7 Toby Vanderpool
8 Derrick Brown
9 John Ferjav
10 Nathan Breheim
11 Eric Scott
12 Nicole Strange

Montgomery City, MO

Friday, July 23, 2021

City / State Vehicle Name
Green City MO Bi Polar

ST Joseph Mo Bad News

New Market la Trouble Maker
Villisca la Tator Wagon 2
Garden City MO Rattrap

Mound City MO Noise Complaint
Indianola lowa Chain Stretcher

Seneca MO Haulin' Grass
New Florence M Honest John
Sedalia Mo Breakin Loose

Moscow Mill MO Instigator
New Virginia IA Sin Wagon

Vehicle Description

72 Chevy
1975 Ford F-350

1985 Chevy

Distance

333.93
332.34
326.54
325.98
324.96

316.8
314.29
307.67
305.79
304.99
304.94
266.27

Points
28
26
25
24
23
22
21
20

0
19
18
17



Pro Stock Tractors

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Grey Porter
2 Cody Yarick
3 Kyle Carstens
4 Clint Metting
5 Daniel Ridenour
6 Doug Sobotka
7 Cody Schibi
8 Jeff Parker
9 Connor Metting
10 Tony Wortmann
11 Jeff Parker
12 Gage Porter
13 Robert Davison

Montgomery City, MO

Friday, July 23, 2021

City / State Vehicle Name
Mercer MO Gang Green
Rich Hill MO Gone

Parker KS Lotta Green
Nordheim TX  Bulletproof Buck
Monett MO Dirtslingn Deere
Diagonal IA Let's Go
Sedalia MO AC Express

Martinsville OH Out For Justice
Nordheim TX  Bull Wagon
Montgomery City Tapped Out
Martinsville OH Road Gear Plus
Mercer MO Rut Cutter
Maloy 1A Red Iron

Vehicle Description
John Deere 8410
JD 4520

1996 Chev 3500

JD 8520

JD 4620

IH 1066
JD 8460
Paid for 16 shows
1066 International

Distance

316.11

311.2
310.93
310.43
310.08
308.49
303.21
303.16
301.19
300.49
290.92
288.93
287.66

Points
28
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15



